Cub Scout Pack 91

Saint George Church
Worcester, Massachusetts
www.pack91.info
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Dues (2006-2007)

Fall Payment - Returning Members (due September 22):
All $12.50

Fall Payment - New Members (due the last Friday of the month joining):

July
Tiger w/ Boy's Life $24.80
Tiger w/o Boy's Life $18.80
All Others w/ Boy's Life $24.20
All Others w/o Boy's Life $18.20

Winter Payment — New and Returning Members (due December 8):

Tiger w/ Boy's Life $36.50
Tiger w/o Boy's Life $24.50
All Others w/ Boy's Life $35.50
All Others w/o Boy's Life $23.50

Notes

Several of the dues components are based on the number of months remaining in the year.

August
$22.75
$17.75
$22.25
$17.25

Month Joining
September October
$20.70 $18.65
$16.70 $15.65
$20.30 $18.35
$16.30 $15.35

Returning members have already paid those components through the calendar year.
For information on how Cub Scouting works, where to get the uniform and how to put it together, see the Pack 91

web site (www.pack91.info).
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November
$16.60
$14.60
$16.40
$14.40

December
$13.55
$13.55
$13.45
$13.45


http://www.pack91.info/

Facts:

Pack 91 is chartered in December.
The registration year runs from December 31 (essentially a calendar year).

This means that the pack pays the council for the next year on December 31.

Returning scouts are paid up (registration fee, insurance, Boys Life) through the end of the year
New scouts need to pay those items, starting with the month they join.
The pack dues are $25 (50% of the pack dues for the Fall and 50% for the Spring).

Fall total registration due

Fall Payment (due September 22):

Pack dues

Registration

Insurance

Boy's Life

Total with Boy's Life

Total without Boy's Life

Tiger Partner

September
$12.50

$0.00
$3.40

$0.00
$0.40

$0.00
$4.00

$12.50
$20.30

$12.50
$16.30

$0.40

Returning Scouts
New Scouts (4 months)

Returning Scouts
New Scouts (4 months)

Returning Scouts
New Scouts (4 months)

Returning Scouts
New Scouts

Returning Scouts
New Scouts

Parent

Spring Payment (December 8 so Pack can pay Council by end of December):

Pack dues

Registration

Insurance

Boy's Life

Total with Boy's Life
Total without Boy's Life

Tiger Partner
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$12.50
$10.00

$1.00
$12.00
$35.50
$23.50

$1.00

All Scouts
All Scouts
All Scouts
All Scouts
All Scouts

Parent (12 months)

July

$12.50

5.10

6.00

$24.20

$18.20

August

$12.50

$22.25

$17.25

September
$12.50

$20.30

$16.30

October
$12.50

255

$18.35

$15.35

November  December

$12.50 $12.50
1.70 0.85
0.20 0.10
2.00-

$16.40 $13.45

$14.40 $13.45
0.20 0.10
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