

# Dues (2006-2007)

Fall Payment - Returning Members (due September 22):

All \$12.50

# Fall Payment - New Members (due the last Friday of the month joining):

`	•	Month Joining				
	July	August	September	October	November	December
Tiger w/ Boy's Life	\$24.80	\$22.75	\$20.70	\$18.65	\$16.60	\$13.55
Tiger w/o Boy's Life	\$18.80	\$17.75	\$16.70	\$15.65	\$14.60	\$13.55
All Others w/ Boy's Life	\$24.20	\$22.25	\$20.30	\$18.35	\$16.40	\$13.45
All Others w/o Boy's Life	\$18.20	\$17.25	\$16.30	\$15.35	\$14.40	\$13.45

## Winter Payment - New and Returning Members (due December 8):

Tiger w/ Boy's Life	\$36.50
Tiger w/o Boy's Life	\$24.50
All Others w/ Boy's Life	\$35.50
All Others w/o Boy's Life	\$23.50

### Notes

Several of the dues components are based on the number of months remaining in the year.

Returning members have already paid those components through the calendar year.

For information on how Cub Scouting works, where to get the uniform and how to put it together, see the Pack 91 web site (www.pack91.info).

Updated: 7/4/06

#### Facts:

Pack 91 is chartered in December.

The registration year runs from December 31 (essentially a calendar year). This means that the pack pays the council for the next year on December 31.

Returning scouts are paid up (registration fee, insurance, Boys Life) through the end of the year

New scouts need to pay those items, starting with the month they join.

The pack dues are \$25 (50% of the pack dues for the Fall and 50% for the Spring).

Fall total registration due

#### Fall Payment (due September 22):

	September		July	Αι	ugust	September	October	November	December
Pack dues	\$12.50		•	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$12.50
Registration	\$0.00	Returning Scouts							
	\$3.40	New Scouts (4 months)		5.10	4.25	3.40	2.55	1.70	0.85
Insurance	\$0.00	Returning Scouts							
	\$0.40	New Scouts (4 months)		0.60	0.50	0.40	0.30	0.20	0.10
Boy's Life	\$0.00	Returning Scouts							
	\$4.00	New Scouts (4 months)		6.00	5.00	4.00	3.00	2.00	-
Total with Boy's Life	\$12.50	Returning Scouts							
	\$20.30	New Scouts		\$24.20	\$22.25	\$20.30	\$18.35	\$16.40	\$13.45
Total without Boy's Life	\$12.50	Returning Scouts							
	\$16.30	New Scouts		\$18.20	\$17.25	\$16.30	\$15.35	\$14.40	\$13.45
Tiger Partner	\$0.40	Parent		0.60	0.50	0.40	0.30	0.20	0.10

# Spring Payment (December 8 so Pack can pay Council by end of December): Pack dues \$12.50

Pack dues	\$12.50	
Registration	\$10.00	All Scouts
Insurance	\$1.00	All Scouts
Boy's Life	\$12.00	All Scouts
Total with Boy's Life	\$35.50	All Scouts
Total without Boy's Life	\$23.50	All Scouts
Tiger Partner	\$1.00	Parent (12 months)